2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East
Wednesday, December 11, 2019
Session Time Line

National Anthem 5:57 PM
Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay Heat 2 6:00 PM
Heat 1 6:02 PM

Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay Heat 2 6:04 PM
Heat 1 6:06 PM

Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay Heat 3 6:08 PM
Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay Heat 3 6:10 PM
Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay Heat4  6:12 PM
Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay Heat4  6:14 PM
Awards - Event# 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay 6:16 PM
Awards - Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay 6:19 PM
Event # 3 Women's 800 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 2 6:22 PM
Heat 1 6:29 PM

Event # 4 Men's 800 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 2 6:37 PM
Heat 1 6:43 PM

Event # 3 Women's 800 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 3 6:50 PM
Event # 4 Men's 800 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 3 6:58 PM
Awards - Event# 3 Women's 800 Y Freestyle Relay 7:05 PM
Awards - Event # 4 Men's 800 Y Freestyle Relay 7:08 PM
End of Session 7:11 PM

Scratch box for Thursday's events closes at 7:00.
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2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East

Thursday, December 12, 2019
Finals Time Line

National Anthem
Event# 5 Women's 500 Y Freestyle

Event# 6 Men's 500 Y Freestyle

Awards - Event# 5Women's 500 Y Freestyle
Awards - Event# 6 Men's 500 Y Freestyle

Event# 7 Women's 200 Y Individual Medley

Event# 8 Men's 200 Y Individual Medley

Awards - Event# 7 Women's 200 Y Individual Medley

Awards - Event# 8 Men's 200 Y Individual Medley

Event # 9 Women's 50 Y Freestyle

Event #10 Men's 50 Y Freestyle

Awards - Event# 9 Women's 50 Y Freestyle
Awards - Event #10 Men's 50 Y Freestyle

Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay

Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay

Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay
Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay
Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay
Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay

End of Session

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 3
Heat 3
Heat 4
Heat 4
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4:57 PM
5:00 PM
5:05 PM
5:11 PM
5:19 PM
5:24 PM
5:29 PM
5:36 PM
5:39 PM

5:42 PM
5:45 PM
5:48 PM
5:52 PM
5:55 PM
5:57 PM
6:02 PM
6:05 PM

6:08 PM
6:11 PM
6:13 PM
6:16 PM
6:19 PM
6:22 PM
6:25 PM
6:28 PM

6:31 PM
6:35 PM
6:39 PM
6:42 PM
6:45 PM
6:49 PM
6:53 PM
6:57 PM

7:00 PM

Scratch box for Friday's events closes at 7:00 PM.
400 Medley Relay awards will be presented before Friday Finals.
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2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East

Friday, December 13, 2019
Finals Time Line

Awards - Event #11 Women's 400 Y Medley Relay
Awards - Event #12 Men's 400 Y Medley Relay

National Anthem
Event #13 Women's 400 Y Individual Medley

Event #14 Men's 400 Y Individual Medley

Awards - Event #13 Women's 400 Y Individual Medley

Awards - Event #14 Men's 400 Y Individual Medley
Event #15 Women's 100 Y Butterfly

Event #16 Men's 100 Y Butterfly

Awards - Event #15 Women's 100 Y Butterfly
Awards - Event #16 Men's 100 Y Butterfly

Event #17 Women's 200 Y Freestyle

Event #18 Men's 200 Y Freestyle

Awards - Event #17 Women's 200 Y Freestyle
Awards - Event #18 Men's 200 Y Freestyle

Event #19 Women's 100 Y Breaststroke

Event #20 Men's 100 Y Breaststroke

Awards - Event #19 Women's 100 Y Breaststroke
Awards - Event #20 Men's 100 Y Breaststroke

Event #21 Women's 100 Y Backstroke

Event #22 Men's 100 Y Backstroke

Awards - Event #21 Women's 100 Y Backstroke
Awards - Event #22 Men's 100 Y Backstroke

Event #23 Women's 200 Y Freestyle Relay

Event #24 Men's 200 Y Freestyle Relay

Event #23 Women's 200 Y Freestyle Relay
Event #24 Men's 200 Y Freestyle Relay
Event #23 Women's 200 Y Freestyle Relay
Event #24 Men's 200 Y Freestyle Relay

End of Session

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 2
Heat 1
Heat 3
Heat 3
Heat 4
Heat 4

4:50 PM
4:54 PM

4:57 PM
5:00 PM
5:05PM
5:10 PM
5:17 PM
5:21PM
5:26 PM
5:33PM
5:36 PM

5:39 PM
5:40 PM
5:42 PM
5:45 PM
5:47 PM
5:48 PM
5:52 PM
5:55PM

5:58 PM
6:00 PM
6:03 PM
6:07 PM
6:09 PM
6:12 PM
6:16 PM
6:19 PM

6:22 PM
6:24 PM
6:26 PM
6:29 PM
6:31 PM
6:32 PM

6:36 PM
6:39 PM

6:42 PM
6:43 PM
6:45 PM
6:49 PM
6:50 PM
6:52 PM
6:55 PM
6:58 PM

7:01 PM
7:03 PM
7:05 PM
7:07 PM
7:09 PM
7:11 PM
7:13 PM
7:15PM

7:17 PM

Scratch box for Saturday's events closes at 7:00 PM.
200 FR Relays awards will be presented before Saturday finals.
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2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East &
Saturday, December 14, 2019
Distance Timelines

Pool 1
Event #26 Men's 1650 Y Freestyle Heat8  2:35PM
Heat 6 2:51 PM
Event #25 Women's 1650 Y Freestyle Heat4  3:07 PM
Heat 3 3:24 PM
Heat 2 3:41 PM
End of Session 3:58 PM

Pool 2
Event #26 Men's 1650 Y Freestyle Heat7  2:35PM

Heat 5 2:51 PM
Heat 4 3:07 PM
Heat 3 3:23 PM
Heat 2 3:39 PM

End of Session 3:55 PM
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2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East

Saturday, December 14, 2019
Finals Time Line
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Awards - Event #23 Women's 200 Y Freestyle Relay 4:50 PM

Awards - Event #24 Men's 200 Y Freestyle Relay 4:54 PM

National Anthem 4:57 PM

Event #25 Women's 1650 Y Freestyle Heat1l  5:00 PM

Event #26 Men's 1650 Y Freestyle Heat 1 5:17 PM

Awards - Event #25 Women's 1650 Y Freestyle 5:33 PM

Awards - Event #26 Men's 1650 Y Freestyle 5:36 PM

Event #27 Women's 200 Y Backstroke Bonus  5:39 PM

Consolation 5:42 PM

Championship 5:44 PM

Event #28 Men's 200 Y Backstroke Bonus 5:49 PM

Consolation ~ 5:51 PM

Championship ~ 5:54 PM

Awards - Event #27 Women's 200 Y Backstroke 5:58 PM

Awards - Event #28 Men's 200 Y Backstroke 6:01 PM

Event #29 Women's 100 Y Freestyle Bonus 6:04 PM

Consolation 6:06 PM

Championship 6:07 PM

Event #30 Men's 100 Y Freestyle Bonus  6:11 PM

Consolation  6:12 PM

Championship  6:14 PM

Awards - Event #29 Women's 100 Y Freestyle 6:17 PM

Awards - Event #30 Men's 100 Y Freestyle 6:20 PM

Event #31 Women's 200 Y Breaststroke Bonus 6:23 PM

Consolation  6:26 PM

Championship  6:29 PM

Event #32 Men's 200 Y Breaststroke Bonus  6:34 PM

Consolation 6:37 PM

Championship 6:39 PM

Awards - Event #31 Women's 200 Y Breaststroke 6:44 PM

Awards - Event #32 Men's 200 Y Breaststroke 6:47 PM

Event #33 Women's 200 Y Butterfly Bonus  6:50 PM

Consolation  6:53 PM

Championship ~ 6:55 PM

Event #34 Men's 200 Y Butterfly Bonus 7:00 PM

Consolation 7:03 PM

Championship 7:05 PM

Awards - Event #33 Women's 200 Y Butterfly 7:10 PM

Awards - Event #34 Men's 200 Y Butterfly 7:13 PM

Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 2 7:16 PM

Heat 1 7:19 PM

Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 2 7:22 PM

Heat 1 7:26 PM

Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay Heat 3 7:29 PM

Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay Heat3  7:32PM

Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay Heat4  7:35PM

Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay Heat4  7:39PM

Awards - Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay 7:42 PM

Awards - Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay 7:45 PM

Awards - Individual High Point Awards 7:48 PM

Awards - Team Awards 7:54 PM

End of Session 8:00 PM
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Estimated Time Line for Prelim Sessions

2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East
December 11-14, 2019 k
**PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE** **PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE**
Event Heats  Start Time Event Heats Start Time|
POOL 1 POOL 1
Thursday, December 12, 2019 Friday, December 13, 2019
5 W 500 Free 9 9:00 AM 13 W 400 IM 6 9:00 AM
7 W 200 IM 11 9:49 AM 15 W 100 Fly 13 9:29 AM
9 W50 Free 14 10:16 AM 17 W 200 Free 10 9:46 AM
End of Session 10:28 AM 19 W 100 Breast 8 10:09 AM
POOL 2 21 W 100 Back 16 10:21 AM
Thursday, December 12, 2019 End of Session 10:43 AM
6 M 500 Free 10 9:00 AM POOL 2
8 M 200 IM 16 9:49 AM Friday, December 13, 2019
10 M 50 Free 14 10:26 AM 14 M 400 IM 13 9:00 AM
End of Session 10:37 AM 16 M 100 Fly 13 9:58 AM
18 M 200 Free 13 10:14 AM
20 M 100 Breast 14 10:41 AM
22 M 100 Back 15 11:01 AM
End of Session 11:20 AM
**PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE** **PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE**
Event Heats Start Time Event Heats Start Time
POOL 1 POOLS 1&2
Saturday, December 14, 2019 Saturday, December 14, 2019
27 W 200 Back 14 9:00 AM 25/26 W 1650 Free/M 1650 Free 3 2:35PM
29 W 100 Free 12 9:34 AM 7
31 W 200 Breast 7 9:49 AM
33 W 200 Fly 7 10:09 AM
End of Session 10:26 AM
POOL 2

Saturday, December 14, 2019

28 M 200 Back 13 9:00 AM
30 M 100 Free 13 9:29 AM
32 M 200 Breast 12 9:45 AM
34 M 200 Fly 12 10:15 AM

End of Session 10:43 AM

Version: 09/21/19 - 10:54 AM
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