

2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East Wednesday, December 11, 2019 **Session Time Line**

National Anthem		5:57 PM
Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay	Heat 2	6:00 PM
	Heat 1	6:02 PM
Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay	Heat 2	6:04 PM
	Heat 1	6:06 PM
Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay	Heat 3	6:08 PM
Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay	Heat 3	6:10 PM
Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Medley Relay	Heat 4	6:12 PM
Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley Relay	Heat 4	6:14 PM
Awards - Event # 1 Women's 200 Y Med	ley Relay	6:16 PM
Awards - Event # 2 Men's 200 Y Medley	Relay	6:19 PM
Event # 3 Women's 800 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 2	6:22 PM
	Heat 1	6:29 PM
Event # 4 Men's 800 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 2	6:37 PM
	Heat 1	6:43 PM
Event # 3 Women's 800 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 3	6:50 PM
Event # 4 Men's 800 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 3	6:58 PM
Awards - Event # 3 Women's 800 Y Free	style Relay	7:05 PM
Awards - Event # 4 Men's 800 Y Freestyl	e Relay	7:08 PM
End of Session		7:11 PM

Scratch box for Thursday's events closes at 7:00.

















2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East Thursday, December 12, 2019 Finals Time Line

Al. 12	Letter		4 5 7 5 8 4
National A		D	4:57 PM
Event # 5	Women's 500 Y Freestyle	Bonus	5:00 PM
		Consolation	5:05 PM
		Championship	5:11 PM
Event # 6	Men's 500 Y Freestyle	Bonus	5:19 PM
		Consolation	5:24 PM
		Championship	5:29 PM
Awards -	Event # 5 Women's 500 Y Freestyle		5:36 PM
Awards -	Event # 6 Men's 500 Y Freestyle		5:39 PM
Event # 7	Women's 200 Y Individual Medley	Bonus	5:42 PM
		Consolation	5:45 PM
		Championship	5:48 PM
Event # 8	Men's 200 Y Individual Medley	Bonus	5:52 PM
		Consolation	5:55 PM
		Championship	5:57 PM
Awards -	Event # 7 Women's 200 Y Individual Medley		6:02 PM
Awards -	Event # 8 Men's 200 Y Individual Medley		6:05 PM
Event # 9	Women's 50 Y Freestyle	Bonus	6:08 PM
		Consolation	6:11 PM
		Championship	6:13 PM
Event #10	Men's 50 Y Freestyle	Bonus	6:16 PM
		Consolation	6:19 PM
		Championship	6:22 PM
Awards -	Event # 9 Women's 50 Y Freestyle		6:25 PM
Awards -			
	Event #10 Men's 50 Y Freestyle		6:28 PM
	· ·	Heat 2	6:28 PM 6:31 PM
	Event #10 Men's 50 Y Freestyle Women's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 2 Heat 1	
Event #11	Women's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 1	6:31 PM 6:35 PM
Event #11	· ·		6:31 PM
Event #11 Event #12	Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 1 Heat 2	6:31 PM 6:35 PM 6:39 PM 6:42 PM
Event #11 Event #12 Event #11	Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Women's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 1	6:31 PM 6:35 PM 6:39 PM
Event #11 Event #11 Event #12	Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 1 Heat 3 Heat 3	6:31 PM 6:35 PM 6:39 PM 6:42 PM 6:45 PM
Event #11 Event #11 Event #12 Event #12 Event #11	Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Women's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 1 Heat 3	6:31 PM 6:35 PM 6:39 PM 6:42 PM 6:45 PM 6:49 PM
Event #11 Event #11 Event #12 Event #12 Event #11	Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Men's 400 Y Medley Relay Women's 400 Y Medley Relay Women's 400 Y Medley Relay	Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 1 Heat 3 Heat 3 Heat 4	6:31 PM 6:35 PM 6:39 PM 6:42 PM 6:45 PM 6:49 PM 6:53 PM

Scratch box for Friday's events closes at 7:00 PM.
400 Medley Relay awards will be presented before Friday Finals.













2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East Friday, December 13, 2019

Finals Time Line





Scratch box for Saturday's events closes at 7:00 PM. 200 FR Relays awards will be presented before Saturday finals.

2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East Saturday, December 14, 2019

Distance Timelines

Pool	1
וחחי	

Pool 1			
Event #26 Men's 1650) Y Freestyle	Heat 8	2:35 PM
		Heat 6	2:51 PM
Event #25 Women's 1	650 Y Freestyle	Heat 4	3:07 PM
		Heat 3	3:24 PM
		Heat 2	3:41 PM
End of Sess	ion		3:58 PM
Pool 2			
Event #26 Men's 1650) Y Freestyle	Heat 7	2:35 PM
		Heat 5	2:51 PM
		Heat 4	3:07 PM
		Heat 3	3:23 PM
		Heat 2	3:39 PM
End of Sess	ion		3:55 PM













2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East Saturday, December 14, 2019 Finals Time Line



Finals Time Line		
Awards - Event #23 Women's 200 Y Freestyle Relay		4:50 PM
Awards - Event #24 Men's 200 Y Freestyle Relay		4:54 PM
National Anthem		4:57 PM
Event #25 Women's 1650 Y Freestyle	Heat 1	5:00 PM
Event #26 Men's 1650 Y Freestyle	Heat 1	5:17 PM
Awards - Event #25 Women's 1650 Y Freestyle	riedt 1	5:33 PM
Awards - Event #26 Men's 1650 Y Freestyle		5:36 PM
Event #27 Women's 200 Y Backstroke	Bonus	5:39 PM
	Consolation	5:42 PM
	Championship	5:44 PM
Event #28 Men's 200 Y Backstroke	Bonus	5:49 PM
	Consolation	5:51 PM
	Championship	5:54 PM
Awards - Event #27 Women's 200 Y Backstroke		5:58 PM
Awards - Event #28 Men's 200 Y Backstroke		6:01 PM
Event #29 Women's 100 Y Freestyle	Bonus	6:04 PM
	Consolation	6:06 PM
	Championship	6:07 PM
Event #30 Men's 100 Y Freestyle	Bonus	6:11 PM
•	Consolation	6:12 PM
	Championship	6:14 PM
Awards - Event #29 Women's 100 Y Freestyle	σμ	6:17 PM
Awards - Event #30 Men's 100 Y Freestyle		6:20 PM
Event #31 Women's 200 Y Breaststroke	Bonus	6:23 PM
	Consolation	6:26 PM
	Championship	6:29 PM
Event #32 Men's 200 Y Breaststroke	Bonus	6:34 PM
	Consolation	6:37 PM
	Championship	6:39 PM
Awards - Event #31 Women's 200 Y Breaststroke		6:44 PM
Awards - Event #32 Men's 200 Y Breaststroke		6:47 PM
Event #33 Women's 200 Y Butterfly	Bonus	6:50 PM
	Consolation	6:53 PM
	Championship	6:55 PM
Event #34 Men's 200 Y Butterfly	Bonus	7:00 PM
	Consolation	7:03 PM
	Championship	7:05 PM
Awards - Event #33 Women's 200 Y Butterfly		7:10 PM
Awards - Event #34 Men's 200 Y Butterfly		7:13 PM
Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 2	7:16 PM
	Heat 1	7:19 PM
Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 2	7:22 PM
	Heat 1	7:26 PM
Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 3	7:29 PM
Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 3	7:32 PM
Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 4	7:35 PM
Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay	Heat 4	7:39 PM
Awards - Event #35 Women's 400 Y Freestyle Relay		7:42 PM
Awards - Event #36 Men's 400 Y Freestyle Relay		7:45 PM
Awards - Individual High Point Awards		7:48 PM
Awards - Team Awards		7:54 PM
End of Session		8:00 PM















Estimated Time Line for Prelim Sessions

2019 Speedo Winter Junior Championships East December 11-14, 2019



PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE

	Event	Heats	Start Time
POOL 1			
	Thursday, December 12, 2019		
5	W 500 Free	9	9:00 AM
7	W 200 IM	11	9:49 AM
9	W 50 Free	14	10:16 AM
	End of Session		10:28 AM
POOL 2			
	Thursday, December 12, 2019		
6	M 500 Free	10	9:00 AM
8	M 200 IM	16	9:49 AM
10	M 50 Free	14	10:26 AM
	End of Session		10:37 AM

PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE

		0200.0.	
	Event	Heats	Start Time
POOL 1			_
	Friday, December 13, 2019		
13	W 400 IM	6	9:00 AM
15	W 100 Fly	13	9:29 AM
17	W 200 Free	10	9:46 AM
19	W 100 Breast	8	10:09 AM
21	W 100 Back	16	10:21 AM
	End of Session		10:43 AM
POOL 2			
	Friday, December 13, 2019		
14	M 400 IM	13	9:00 AM
16	M 100 Fly	13	9:58 AM
18	M 200 Free	13	10:14 AM
20	M 100 Breast	14	10:41 AM
22	M 100 Back	15	11:01 AM
	End of Session		11:20 AM

PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE

E	vent	Heats	Start Time
POOL 1			
<u>s</u>	aturday, December 14, 2019		
27 V	V 200 Back	14	9:00 AM
29 V	V 100 Free	12	9:34 AM
31 V	V 200 Breast	7	9:49 AM
33 V	V 200 Fly	7	10:09 AM
E	nd of Session		10:26 AM
POOL 2			
<u>s</u>	aturday, December 14, 2019		
28 N	И 200 Back	13	9:00 AM
30 N	И 100 Free	13	9:29 AM
32 N	И 200 Breast	12	9:45 AM
34 N	И 200 Fly	12	10:15 AM
Ε	ind of Session		10:43 AM

PRE-SCRATCH PRELIMINARY SESSION TIMELINE

TRE-SCRATCH I RELIMINARY SESSION THREE				
	Event	Heats	Start Time	
POOLS 1&2				
	Saturday, December 14, 201	9		
25/26	W 1650 Free/M 1650 Free	3	2:35 PM	
		7		

Version: 09/21/19 - 10:54 AM











